-
Pott 161967

FORT BEND COUNTY

CHANGE ENGINEERING
ORDER
Address: 301 Jackson Street
Distribution: Richmond, Texas 77469
¥ FBC Engineering Phone: 281-633-7500
4 FBC Judge Fax: 281-342-7366
& FBC Purchasing Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

¥ Contractor
¥ Consultant

ggﬁeﬁg Hoad CHANGE ORDER NUMBER .. 01
DATE. .o oo 1212112018
PROJECT NUMBER ... . . ... 13110
CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT FOR ...\ 767,786.90
E_‘é}’f"ggg ?ggg”e Construction Co. CONTRACT DATE ... ... ... 3/19/2018
Stafford, Texas 77497 FBC PURCHASE ORDERNO .. ... 161267

The contract is changed as follows:

Several items have been revised, added or subtracted to the project such as thicker asphalt pavement section (RFI No.
2}, Additional Driveways (Revision No. 2), Fence Removal (CO ltem No. 1), Additional Cement Stabilized Sand CO ftem
No. 2), Additional Type Ill Barricade (CO Item No. 3 & Temporary Loe Profile Barriers (CO Item No. 4)

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The QOriginal (Contract Sum)

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was
$ 767,785.90
The (Contract Sum) will be [X] increased or [] decreased or [} unchanged
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be
$ 857,?13.52/

The Contract Time will be [ ] increased or [] decreased or [X] unchanged by 0 days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is
(] changed or [ unchangedto 8/15/2018.

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Engineering CC TRACTgR Fort Bend County Judge
J Stacy Slawinski, P.E. urwood Greene Construction Co, Honorable KP George
301 Ja Stephen W. Maynard 301 Jackson St., #719
Rich [Texab 7746 \,&L Vice President Richmond, Texas 77469
By: . By MM _____ By:

.ignature/ / (signature) b {signature}
DAYE: bi/"?/"’ DATE: OA-02-\9 DATE:

PAACTIVEV1BCM23\Change Order\Final COVIBCM23 - Change Order No. 01.docx



Powerline Road ~ New Alignment with 2-Lane Road, Shoulders and Roadside Ditches

FBC Mobility Project No.13110

CHANGE ORDER NO. 01 - WORK SHEET

[ tem# Description Unit of Quantlty | Unit Price ' Total Pric-éﬂl{gjm
| Measure ©
13 Lime Stabilized Subgrade (8” Depth) ( under SY -158 3 -474
) HMAC) (RFI #2) . B
14 Hydrated Lime (Ty A) (Dry) (6%) (RFI #2) TON. -3 170 510 |
i5 Additional Hot Mix Asphalt Conc. Base TON 508.65 73.00 37,131.45
Course (Black Base) (8” Depth) (Roadway)
_ (Placed per tickets) o N )
15 " Hot Mix Asphalt Conc. Base Course (Black TON 49 73 3,577
__ Base) (8" Depth) (Roadway) (RFI #2) . N
16 Add’l Hot Mix Asphalt Conc. Base Course TON 22 84.00 1,848
(Black Base) (8" Depth) (Driveway)
_ (Revision 2) 1 ]
17 Add’l Hot Mix-Hot Laid Asphaltic Concrete TON 171.33 85.00 14,563.05
(Type “D” Surface Course, 2" Depth)
(Roadway) (Place per tickets) . - |
18 Add’l Hot Mix-Hot Laid Asphaltic Concrete TON 6 140.00 840
{Type “D” Surface Course, 2” Depth)
(Driveway) (Revision 2) o B ]
31 Additional 24” RCP (ASTM C76, Class I1l) LF 50 110.00 5,500
_(Rubber Gasket) (Revision 2) - B
34 ~ Additional Safety End Treatment (Tv 1)} EA 4 1,250.00 5,000
(24”) (RCP) (6:1) (P) (Revision 2) . N )
CO item#1 Remove Existing Fence LS 1 3,870.00 3,970
CO Item #2 Cement Stabilized Sand TON 101.42 28 2,839.76
CO Item #3 Furnish & Install Ty il Barricade EA 1 1,500 1,500
CO ltem #4 Low Profile Concrete Barrier LS 1 13,542.36 13,542.36
Total for Change Order No.03 | $89,327.62




¢ 'ON |4y

.m&.m.n 'N'S

SLT=G7 /0% i
36 0=P'0*C

ddas 77 —

CTELa3s Jh

48°0=01"0% 8
QoC- mﬁ@wﬁm

%8'0-9h 0 X &

S —t m

Wl o —— _.M__

¢ 47905 7V —= :

L23g ghL
Q350407



FORT BEND MOBILITY PROJECT NO. 13110
Powerline Road

RFI No. 2
ITEM SPEC. UNITOF UNSUSED NEED
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. MEASURE QTy. QTy.
13 Lime Stabilized Subgrade (8" Depth)
Y .
(under HMAC) 220 3 158
14 Hydrated Lime (Ty A) (Dry) (6%) 221 TON -3
15 Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Base Course
250 TON 49

(Black Base), (Extra 3" Depth)
(Roadway)

Costs
13 (1585Y)*3.00 = ($ 474.00)
14 (3 Tons) *170.00 = ($510.00)
15 49 Tons * 73.00 = $3,577.00

Total Cost = (474 +510) + 3,577 = $2,593.00

RFI No. 2



2 — i B

.
.

T ] ol ] .l
BB | @ | (8% g 5% 88 TE % | = 1 | 3
| B8 : a5 ! M &% | ﬁ_m w“a _ | Rl S e L | 9
| i ~ S VS—— T e — — [ ESE———
S + S emmacee e, b S e M R S s o e i
7 i ! i | P !
: | { i !
i [y | _ | { ! ! i S (. W )
: ¥ ) N B I [ SUE (SN N, pva (S SN NS . e i . I SO (U MR S S SRR G b
E: 3 Py i | I i | | i 1
7 ; AT o \& e 1 | N\\uw_»_m_ m hm_: & \@4 {5 e \h.nu -SP | | | | _ !
T LT T T S | e S BRSYIC SNBSS (S S (VI N SO S S— ;11!.111 _ ! . , e s B S B mame s
=== N s o S S i s s T | T
W SEREE ell =t : r i A —— o b i — o S qu Tt e L |
| i . i 4o et - T R e v s WL R
Pk e L, e A Pt D300k £ . ! B S s ‘l{.inla,..ljﬁnﬂ.“f oy
ra T 3T e = -

|
1

6005 Y15 INITHILYM

00+01 01 00+5 VIS
17 30dd OGNV NY1d

i I i om0 @ st | |
| Lo d | T . [
i S e et St i S T B e 98

/ | R
WA D velbron E:w

= et il | . : I = iz |_ .
Q¥0H M W04 ae | i , S A R i “ : _ | m W
SYX3L “ONJE L¥04 | . i “ . _ “, | | | - | | . i k-
40 ALNRDD T e e N e a L ; - _ | i : “
SIMILIG 3a1Savod . | | ! i
NV SHIOINOHS " , ! : _ , | , |
[Ov0y WY 1-2 B S N N T N N N (NN SRS SN NS SR (SRS N SR SRR S SO SO |
HLTK INBNNOT TV M3N i W | | ! ! " _ , ! ” m _
vod INiTHIN0d I { | | i i i , ! | | 4

I W T — M ; uaw—- ——
I.:-M
N vl _ w..,o.,ou" e 1% 43410 me .f
- | S— vl \ g uny Iwﬂ'
T“\ T .0 re 00 00rE “wif - oy 15133 h\,
M " " N SN PR ——
i pex is—x k. Il'"l lll—.lll.ilil.!all.' —— et e e — = -— S - — -
M||]|ul..|-l | e TS L pigi T - — z
a . a_ R e SR (T RN Ry I
= T = ;
= 90-8 Fil AN . 7 \
M - - = R YRR SRR e L = N L pe e~y ey =
v ‘k‘ e ———— —— 5 —f - e — 1Ay TR .ﬂ-u..)// \
@ e
* = S e
E
g . pan N s - e S PR RN
A T a T Z S R h SRS |, V. SR —
» s IS S S 7 F{WISI i S
- mnn_.ay_ - non el B
et — —
eV, B B e =

!-45
an TR
4 Wty Nl

rtﬁ 00~ 1 inr

& G0N Be| WP 2 W =
A agea awTs e L ' ’
[ B - e G4 W .-nl_ .cut

w
e | )
! 1 < g8 - 8 g o
/ e Y .»ﬁa__.vu‘ﬁa {5\ \ .H # s :LM..M..M d: Bl - \ \\

; E
I £ ¥¢ 0k rimi .4‘
TN P RN 3R // SRR, WA | b /!.Ew.ua o
ot EFmE LSIXT 4

W 4S0SL°L
¢ ‘ON |4 =0LXSLL 4S8 012=.0/X.]




Qini-g

nwu‘ e sl a .@mm Iﬁnﬂ’t’ 8

6 I P ST N T N B - R TEE ! 5
F g v |0 =0 171w 23w _ ~ _ _ m _ 38 W i Rwﬂ ] m | aR
] it &Y casilone e owales ™ SV SRS S—
A N , , T .L.w..o.w.. i : _ [ { i <
] v/w ! _ i , :ﬂz.n BT o
E w1 T 1 : L -....L....n.uk_wﬂ.r.r.w_lHﬁn.H.P_zv_TH-[I.,-Il“:r.i S —— \\il,,riz.rlill,.!t, ]
il = oll_’l!l..irmfl ] _ L
: | ! H I} R l.|I —
- T L T e B - I doen ! e — o |!r..i.1 L SIS B 1 S—
B 5».....”.&..;" 28 ! | I I , i [ | i i | P | \\ﬂi _ 3 Ll
% e INT i | i | , i ! | ] | 7 T _ - | 5 ;
gy ooy |} L 5 ‘ e AN — - g |
AYTERIOT) i I 1 ‘ H I ] — 1 i e, e sy - e W ve
§ » . »w | i i i | ! ﬁ _ _ ! /._/ Penoy 13 5153 Ll m
PN 1 | _ A_f i jorgrany ¥ | { m H i { Laeg 13w 151X o |!J;1A,M/.,|,...¢.a;wlnmu.mm_m;w-.!=} s .
=3 SR T T S R AR i T;:Jil. i T | % %
00+OF 0L 00+GZ V1S | L , | , | L ! | | <
AN O RV o bl e e e e | S : - .
Q¥04 31 T304 = N E A T T T T _, | b ! ..
SvaL O3B 1603 i | ! _ | ,ﬁ m m | w . .ﬂ w i 4
20 ALHNDD o : ! ; ! | SEE. S S Sy : S s e ,,
SIH3110 30150¥0Y o6 | Lo R A m m L | o8
ONY SH3GTNOHS i ! ! ! ] | | | i i : ; " ! | . ! ,
*QVON INYT-2 AN N | AU (N SO | TN . SR ] I NN R SO SO
HLUA INJANOT TV M3N i i : 1 i _ , , _ : i m ! !
QvOH 3N} TH3M0d | j S L] [ S R m
. | LA RS TN R R N | S CHN EER SIS OF NI ES | S _
I AN R SR . — | i i i 7 . ! !
! _ ! | ! i | ! m _ w w f i m | 7 g
_ | A [ | I _

idﬂ‘ IMIMRIEMOd A

YT ECTERG TR IR

o el SL TS \\ ..i%mﬂ.ﬁ? - [ 3sovoz=oxove] |

- T — =
RTINS CANTRST 3P TH
—+- e
nOr Yoy a_
e 21539
o et e e R e T B O
T . Wi T SE £ s = M
e - i =
00-05 e £
il ] <= ol
o
" =
- Sy - e PR arey . oy - O — «Vu
= B i 3
o i e e e gty o N i e i -
T .
Wi 13 I .-um A7 S o P AR Bttt oty L
024 1AW ronledld 5

——e /A By | W\ SR O S A S
// e ||Iﬂsua.—iﬁ:m. .A. | v Iei WiN0d dOue W

ﬁl e \5EAd e m———— e —
DS
© AL RO S

< AT P 00000 B TS \:.n«.»w ropespraeral S ALt LR Sl

AR T R / ~RTEEACR

G wOad ’— C
Llakckal

| ds m@v_mu_ENx_mT.

¢ ON Idd



B

£l

Mr

iy &0
™ LI

ety vt s
Lt e

womnfisg _.Ei..‘.amatm..n
a— :

. BT
100AVT JVS-30- 10
04 3N1W3IM0d 00

SYX3L "ON38 Lu04
40 ALNNGD
S3HILIQ 3qiSQvoy
ONY SHI0TN0HS
*GYOH 3NV T-Z
HLIA INFWNDI TV A3N
Qvoy 3NI TH3n0d

i
VOIATLOM0 S43 wiou Suitay ¥
0o Rt b 3 ruc i L] FED dusd T
PLTL A% B opS0r 6% P S PHD G0 §38 maey vem0) m
L h ti ] TS FYBALGAAZ R G 1L oY - €300 oy
618 4250 B .66°Tr .65 ot 5 T30 & 1343 wouy w0y
007000 5 WIS I &EYOnEL w 1563 wuog
= ]
V01401 TR0 $03 UIDD Pules)1DRg
v S5 i

QYON INITHAMOL 010

b .¥Z - h_._om.bca.,,

05're = AZT3 .E-?n// ,F
!

4S 18P=£1X.E

PR = 14
4,578 26210 ‘wiS -

TR
»1._Eu.>..ﬂ_nmmm .M“w_m iy .Dﬁ-“mu-%wﬁ%xb-ﬁm 4__ \
i \
ki idiieg NIGIR QY 17D e azug/ \ s
TN |
T 5T 12
) , ovshm gt g 2 <V L0000 s
- - X,
i .:.—.oo'c .ﬂm NIOIA GNY LA AYS NIO38
00 "YiS
AVTEN [« R kil
1IWRdSY NiD3g

o\ ez

Ty
23 el IO
L Fese = A313 tmag

¥
“ s oy
z
N orZg = 14
=y 47 ,08°2Z *91°£9+0 *viS e
F o R |
i WIQIA ONY 11D Avs aNg
&
wn_. DE°5e = AT imag
B
P d3 P2 - 47 05 o0 o
] A )
A2 DT 1t 00 & 68°58 = AFI LSIXZ WILwm
- 17 ,50°Cs_*00700+0 ‘vis
S0 JOF1 J0Md 0L
\ NITIA ONY N3 WYS NID3E
L¥r'SE » A3TI 1SIX3 HOLWM
17 .11 00«0 “¥1S
= {30V1d NI _NIWW3Y 0L
T T 23§ P2 ISIXF -
NI
.:4_.3.3. ..wm‘m‘\i.

[4S Ley=g£Lx./€

¢ "ON Id¥



B 1AIN0RY | 1w .m
¥& i dgr | Lk T
3 :ad waAvad | OF .t 2140w 2%

= H
L |\

TR

TPENAT

LROAY T NOTLI3SHALING
HO ROGYIN 3ISTHNNS

SVX3L *aN38 104
30 ALNNOD
S3HILIQ 301savoy
QRY Su3QINOHS
‘avoy INvi-2

e e s e e s B

o vy

HLEM INIANDI Y MIN
z 1 - K
QV0H 3N{ W3R0d [PIRTOPL SN e é. S gorld
_cb.? & ‘r_.-a,_u:‘ "
g P
.9., A

AVOY ANIHIMOd

00-00+Q "¥iS-NG MOOYIA IS|UNNS
10° ,m...NN 1”03!!:2%

00°81+0 V1§

¥
ANIIAYS ] F0 150 [ 35 —?.._h
LIVHASY NI 938 11 ,02°621 *1L7Z6s0 ‘vid
S0 ud 11.25°€ v6fr n,famcuwmlmﬁ B TR
i¥ ,66°'¢ ‘BE"EEFD VWIS uuul/ \I L] LY ,BBTBLL "BZ pE+D VIS
; 591014
: o ..............l 17 ,60° 161 *18°680 "yy!
_./ Bl e
’ i
¥ .
_— . i

T ——g ,mum_._ uz_.eu_.n,_ d0ud 8-
iAAS | TTmaSr g six
- &) S .

<710 _‘ru.:“‘ ;

o y e —
—— : .
——— -

R

e=i2X, mmw_‘ e

u_m GlE

T \
SRS Sn e I e JMAG 3903 dOua e |
R — ; 11 J6o"or 04" S0 VIS L
SEsmmoose=TRIIESTE i 6a o./ws...mn. 2003 »mawu . e m - ¥3i - : UB1 403 5998 Toua s Buson
— L K T Se— BH1J d0ud >N T N wag BT L T R e T e T e w10y
18 ,00°51 m?.nm.'/o “WLS ld—0 T 1 .ao.m._. ORI o oy 2 _— T BEUBS0N aMsa 3 290 60 -..mu L P ]
. e m b )
S . LR B I ey
vis - A e - 0 10 iwge . 5
L i whrg . D BEED O g sz 3
4.MAd 3903 g0Hd e Pt 2
o .,« 20+0r *88Clsi v4S 34 M_. il o
- ol ooy
~ 17,000 “$0°3i+1 vis . R
BEAJ d0ud - BEND d0ld NIS3E o SRR B sedny
LM 00°SH S Elel ‘715 3d BHMD d0ug  Fitewses 1 seeoermen n' Wheatet lopms M0
hmmdxmumm_m“whwnw.zmw 17 ,00°6L *SSEE+l WIS 3 e, e
- .. | BXa 1 o wess G oo
18530%0k 0. 19, oy w5 8413 151X3 4T5p Iaom3y S T e R,
AH 00°0F LE71E4E WIS e i 4ans%0r ceiss wis D101 v EiEs 10w Sy
883 P L MAd “ISIXI Him o & <. ] T.gree vy 053
1H.00°G1 R 1S YIS 1 — L L AT N .%m xu«.nmhﬁ i u.: ]
i ] H ﬁﬁﬂwnmm» T wues e
3 X v 201 E.ml.nl.u 1 Erumrorit OSEtiel S.B.M 34
uN3 1Six3 4 w..ﬁaug : 2
QL+ FWIE v 7 -nv* H C-rhn..-
R e r..ﬂ.wl EEET) M It " =’
o2 o o o ' A HE 311 INIWIAYG LY 34075 » ]
. i SS083 151X3 HILM Gnv LASAYS e.mm= 5 : T
3 601541 *vig "oy ER L T T mwmm.. P lojeses T
»Z,gqm X
R 1WRASY ON e
.} LR SLLIT I I 1L ST T ] I 3¢ 04 i X1t wosy oy
= K &su ¥ L.MAd "15] X3 HIIWM 000G B8 LSRR 3 oot Iricg - LIS S suity
11 .007S1 " EB 1%L WIS 1d
.-.P!uwounbh uhﬁmn “MH / FSiunns VOO D 51T IO By Seg
il R A i S

¢ ‘ON Id4d



FORT BEND MOBILITY PROJECT NO. 13110

Powerline Road

REVISION NO. 2
ITEM SPEC.
NO. DESCRIPTION NO.

5
Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Base Course

(Black Base), (8" Depth) (Roadway) b
18 Hot Mix - Hot Laid Asphaltic Concrete,
(Type "D" Surface Course, 2" Depth) 221
(Driveway)
31 24" RCP (ASTM C76, Class III) (Rubber
460
Gasket)
Safety End Treatment (Type II) (24") 463

(RCP) (6:1) (P)

UNIT OF UNSUSED NEED

MEASURE

TON

TON

LF

EA

qry.

QTy.

22

50

Revision No. 2



Revision No. 2

00°81°50 JJ

¥
o
o
o

00°81°s0
ESTFE T 14

LLikE
4% 4]

7985 =547

MDY
*d0yd




™ uoa
i

[

6L02-4
23 £ALNNOD/BY $3uva 00+02 00+61 00+81 00+4 1 00+91 00+51
ot o 3 @ @ o o/ o o @ o o o o0
I= 048 tadv| .z -t sud 9L i Be S 2e S ol bt ] b GG [ :
= o v 52 - o 5w i 53 e Sy B R bois b Mg S Se gt f
.“m S0 i B Y Ve m m
: o
- ON 133HS 8L (171 21170 B ddY ,.b2-2 d0He: <
| l
N LMD K1LT0 B 0¥ Lb2-2 Ou e
E | rigen )
=) o8 TNAA 15°18=1 -
g 7 74 HIL1G 17 % 1y doMd 4
&
A S S N (R B | FD .\ F
A T e e e R e 4 D S s s e e L SRRy USRS SN 9
! ( =] ]
28 04 1M d0Md ~=10d L¥ ONNOHD TWaNLenN 1SIx3 i
= u ~ =
r—mm—mY—m— —_— = = . Pl ——— - ———————— e 5
B poriodiat) o “ _ o 17 aome w7 A ; 031 4084 =)
Hunnsuony <2 g - S s ST mas—— b I et o .+ — . =
.*LN\H?.._ » 4 = — —_— - — i P =
71 4 = ———— —_— —_——— T i
NN HT 12 o — Liio p— e — m
A I AN A, i o .  ——
INACT U P i . O E
Al = = 2 -
98 Wu _ 104 /ﬁ @
00+0Z 0L 00+SL VIS = 3 d0Hd =2
371 408d ONY NV 1d |
0V0Y 3N[ 143M0d 88
SVX3L *0ON38 LHO4 ﬂ |
40 ALNNOD i |
S3IHILIQ 301S0v0Y 95
ONY SH3ATNOHS | _
*Ov0d 3NV1-2 | I
HLIM INIANDT TV M3N i_ “
0v0d 3INIT¥3M0d |
|
t |
07-.1 :3W08 avoy INITHIMOd
=
[+14 Q o az
62°C8 = A313 ISIX3 HDIVM .
g2 K GERELE! ¥ 70, 3
18,05 *62°6b+117W1S NS R I
HOILISHVHL B3dNS NI938
438 ,b2-2 = 47 G2 dOd
€8 = AI13 1S1x3 H1vm L e 3
OB5E+B1 Y15 e G, 031353, E8 4470, 700 054812 ¥ LS.
HOILISNYEL B3NS QN3 /
v SROTS 1438 3va [ on | 14 MO¥ doud TR T I IZEe Ll VLS
. 2 e 2 H
18.61°5E *00°00+6: V1S (TS bzl 3 il NSNS (RIS | e
135 13v336-2 dobd e
1z -
e ] A7 A S ¥ AR PENEPREESE . Bl i
% <
3
3 05°v8 = A313 1WAd 1
= 2 18 Bi ‘6Z-0LLt ._:wl//;\ kg =
= 2 2 3
5 c/ B17P8 = ATTT WAL
2 = E il ] 14 .81 ‘62°SE+IL VLS 5 2
o o =t 8885+ L1 WIS Q0-91 =
oz e NOILISNYSL B3dNS ON3 . s 1 ; . =
m— e : : e m
mu_ Y <, w
st ( 05°pQ = AITI LwAg =
> 25°08 = A313 NAd by RNt Pt R =
[eiczss0] r) 1| B tezorti WISy o "
m IAM»—- €L ¢ CBESLL VLS m
] S 9 dIHI L PZICT] 3daL) =
VI3ud-Z dDud
———— A e e
e ey — —— ——— —— \
7 ‘
mOY dOMd
OVO¥ 3N WMOL dONd T8
ovrzaeL1 VLS
5 NOILISNYML H3dNS N1938 R T
"ON UOISIA \ 12°68 = A313 1513 HaLwM AR
Z 'ON ISIASY \ L |5 AT ASTAA Myl 17,05 *62-Spesivvis
11.74°%y "00°00+61 “¥iS 424 .¥2-2 ~ 31 52 dowd
7 L7.9179E "00°08+94 “¥1S
INIWIAV 303003 1331 4027
LNIWIAVG 4D 3903 1HO1Y dD3Y
10N3931




9E2PS'EL

96°950L
00'0tZ
000
§2°88S
§9°959'kL

§2'5621

0F°L8E0L

00 o8y
00'00e
0005y
00096
02°696Z
00'sZLL
06°80L
[ 4° 24

00'vge

jUnowy
1Bj0g

¥ "ON w?3l] 0D

go'oozi

00°0vz
00’0

- 00096
00°096
eleel1:] 060'ZL
JOnowy DSIN  JOnowy
SN jeusjepn

Aunog pusg uo4 Agq PRl sy

1 Jo | abey

0v'3r0L

0Z'696¢

08'804

0EvebE

00've8

[BUSEN  junouy

'dinb3

St'evi

£9'€C
Lg'zg
9e'se

ey
‘dinbg

80d aA0waY pue [jejsu; ‘Ysiuang

g Juswyoeyy
S£'¢0L8 00'6geZy
96°9504

§.°88S
SZ'059¢
ST'G6ZE
00'55€Z

—_—
000

00°65¢¢

'SSET

0008y

0000e

00°05%

00°62L

Junotiy
10gen

eV A

00’51

00'gi

00'sy

B
ioge]

HH

HH

HH

41

dH

HH

HH

HH

siejo L

[5ogng

imong

sjgo)

or

0Z

0e

08

0e

14

oe

8153

5¢

Loz

Zioeg

glog

702

-
>

(%51 X uswdinb3) Woud P PEALBAQ Joj JusursNipy
(%52 X S|EUSIEI) 140id B PERLIBAQ S0} Jusugsnipy
(%52 X OSTN} WOl ' PESYIBAQ J0) JuaUASAIpY

(%S X Joger) Jyoud '3 PEsLLBAG ol uaLusnipy

(988 X) uspung l0JAed Jo} JogeT o) waunsnipy

(%0 X) Bwpang 4} Joge o} Jusuisnipy

JBIOQET UCUWIWOD
Jojessdo) jepeot
J9AUQ HoN L jney

(syow ¥ 1oy |EjUaY) G0d7

HoZan OAJOA, J18pEOT]

UBWAIOS

DAHCL ML Bur geuy Jajtes] fog mo

0881 ulomusy ¥oru g ney

0sz-4 pio4 3onuy dn -4oly

1PPOR SNER Uondnssag
Z-L5iz 90

OLLeL# 303l0ad Agow Munoy puag poy
peOY suijiamog

Joy
"00 UOHINASUOY 3UaAIH pooming



